TRADEMARK RECORD COVER SHI

To the Honorable Commissione:

02-17-1999

Attorney Docket No. 980504

100966369

Please record the attached

original document or copy the	
1. Name of conveying party: Congress Financial Corporation [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving parcy(ies): Name: Radco Industries, Inc. Internal Address:
[] Limited Partnership	Street Address: 122 Highway 25 N.E. City Brainerd State MN ZIP 56401
[X] Corporation-State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance. [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement Release of [] Change of Name [X] Other Security Interest in Trademarks Execution Date: January 28, 1999	[] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Minnesota [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	4B. Registration No.(s) 1,985,530 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: []
Name: Gregory D. Pusch Street Address: Lapp, Laurie, Libra, Abramson & Thomson, Chartered One Financial Plaza, Suite 2500 120 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Gregory D. Pusch	
Name of Person Signing 2/1	Date Total number of pages submitted: [3]
	& =

ड्री हैं श्रेस्ट्रिDEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0635

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in a certain trademark of RADCO INDUSTRIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 122 Highway 25, N.E., Brainerd, Minnesota 56401 pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 31, 1997, recorded in United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 1997 at Reel 1650, Frames 0918-0933 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademark is more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this day of January 1999.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By: YMUI A SHU

Title://8/1/1/

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the <u>38</u> day of January 1999, before me personally came <u>Thiret 5- Last</u>, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that she is the <u>Fast vice President</u> of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

MARIA NUNEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01NU5086952
Qualified in Queens County
Cert. Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 27, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0636

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

RADCO 1,985,530 July 9, 1996

Trademark

Application Serial Number Application Date

None

S16\CONGRESS\RADCO\TMRELEAS.001 1/28/99 9:46am bg

RECORDED: 02/08/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0637